				all the	
	MUNICIPAL FIRE PREV	HYDERABAD CORPORATION ENTION WING ON CERTIFICA	@ 67	нис)	
OC Number :	00111/OFNOC/EDN/2018/EZ				
ate of NOC:	02/APR/2018				
alid upto:	02-04-2023				
OC Type:	OCCUPANCY*				
pplicant Details:	CH. SRAVAN KUMAR, 7303327757, sy.no:11-5-287/1 PLOT NO D1				
building Address for which NOC issued:	GOWTHAM WORLD SCHOOL , ROAD NO.3 5,VENKATESHWARA COLONY,SAROOR NAGAR,HYD				
Plot-Are a (jin Sq. Mtrs.) —	8358.94		Height 9.45	(in Metres):	
Open Spaces (in Metres):	North : (F) 7.50	South : 90.00	East : 6.90	West : 19.00	
No. of Floors: 0 Sub-Cellar, 0 Cellar, 1 Ground/Stilts,2 floor(s)	Occupancy T	ype:Educational			
Total Built-up Area (in Sq.Mtrs): 2751.00 Fees Paid (in Rs.): 27510.0 0	Staircases	No. of Staircases 1.00 Aggregate Width Metres): 1.90			
Entry and Exit Gates (in Metres):	Entry Gate	: 4.50	Exit Gate :	4.50	
			7. Down 11/		
Minimum Fire Fighting Ins			8-7, Part-IV		
the state of the s		vided as per Table	e-7, Part-IV	Quantity	
SI.No. P. 1 Fire Extinguishers			e-/, Part-IV	Quantity — 09—	
SI.No. P. 1 Fire Extinguishers 2 First Aid Hose Reel			-/, Part-IV	Quantity — 09 — 03	
SI.No. Page 1	articulars of fire f		a-/, Part-IV	Quantity — 09—	
si.No. 1 Fire Extinguishers 2 First Aid Hose Reel 3 Down Comer 4 Automatic Sprinkler St	articulars of fire f	ighting installations	a-/, Parc-IV	Quantity - 09 - 03 - 0	
SI.No. 1 Fire Extinguishers 2 First Aid Hose Reel 3 Down Comer 4 Automatic Sprinkler St	ystem	m Systems	4.210-10-1	Quantity 09 03 0 0	
SI.No. 1 Fire Extinguishers 2 First Aid Hose Reel 3 Down Comer 4 Automatic Sprinkler Strick Manually Operated El Fire pump of 450 LPM	ystem ectric Fire Alar	m Systems e tank level with n	ninimum pre	Quantity - 09 - 03 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 25sure of 450	
SI.No. 1 Fire Extinguishers 2 First Aid Hose Reel 3 Down Comer 4 Automatic Sprinkler St 5 Manually Operated El 6 Fire pump of 450 LPM 3.5 Kg / cm2 (450 LPM 7 Terrace tank 10000 Lt	ystem ectric Fire Alar	m Systems e tank level with n	ninimum pre	Quantity - 09 - 03 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 25sure of 450	
SI.No. 1 Fire Extinguishers 2 First Aid Hose Reel 3 Down Comer 4 Automatic Sprinkler Strice 5 Manually Operated El 6 Fire pump of 450 LPM 3.5 Kg / cm2 (450 LPM 7 Terrace tank 10000 Ltm m2)	ystem ectric Fire Alar 1 at the terrace A extra when b	erm Systems e tank level with no basement area extensions	ninimum pre ceeds 200 m ent area exc	Quantity - 09 - 03 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 2) - eeds 200 - 10000	
SI.No. 1 Fire Extinguishers 2 First Aid Hose Reel 3 Down Comer 4 Automatic Sprinkler St 5 Manually Operated El 6 Fire pump of 450 LPM 3.5 Kg / cm2 (450 LPM 7 Terrace tank 10000 Lt m2) The No Objection Certifica	ystem ectric Fire Alar 1 at the terrace A extra when b ers (5000 itrs ex	m Systems tank level with no asement area existra when basement area.	ninimum preceeds 200 ment area exceeds 200 m	Quantity - 09 - 03 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0	
SI.No. 1 Fire Extinguishers 2 First Aid Hose Reel 3 Down Comer 4 Automatic Sprinkler Strict	ystem ectric Fire Alar 1 at the terrace 1 extra when b ers (5000 itrs extra to the serial lency Operation	rm Systems e tank level with no asement area extended to the control of the contr	ninimum preceeds 200 ment area exceeds 200 m	Quantity 09 03 0 0 0 0 essure of (450) 2) eeds 200 10000 ving conditions ule 15(1) (f)) of	

http://eghmc.ghmc.gov.in/Flre/OccupancyFireNOC.aspx

Principal

Gowtham World School

Road No:3, Plot No: 5,

Venkateswara Colony, Saroornagar,

HYDERABAD

Secretary & Correspondent
GOWTHAM WORLD SCHOOL
Venkategwara Colony,

Sarce: Hajar, R.R.Dist.

No.18 and on the basis of the recommendations of the building inspection committee, this No Objection Certificate for Occupancy is issued.

- c. Any person violating the conditions of a No Objection Certificate shall be liable to be proceeded against under the provisions of Nire Service Act, 1999.
- d. The Owner/Occupier may please note that, the department will conduct surprise inspections to verify the satisfactory working condition of the fire safety systems. During the inspection, if any violation of No Objection Certificate for Occupancy conditions/non-functioning of fire safety systems is noticed, prosecution will be launched on the Owner/Occupier as per the provisions of Fire Service Not, 1999.
- e.It is the responsibility of the builder/mar agement to apply for Renevial of No Objection Certificate for Occupancy duly remitting the user charges as per G.O.Ms.No.71, (Home Prisons-A) Dep., dat 2d: 01-04-2010, two months before expiry of this No Objection Certificate.

f. The floor wise built-up areas of the build ng are as follows:

S.No.	Floor Type	Area in Sq. Mts.	Type of Occupancy	No. o People/Students
1	Ground/Stilt	917.00	School	500
2	l Floor	917.00	School	250
3	II Floor	917.00	School	250



DR.B. JANARDHAN REDDY, I.A.S., Commissioner GHMC, Hyderabad.

Note: This certificate is digitally signed by the Authority Competent To Grant License and can be verified online on http://www.ghmc.gov.in

Print

Back

Principal

Gowinam World School

Road No:3, Plot No: 5,

Venkotes with Colony, Saroornagar, HYDERABAD Secretary & Correspondent GOWTHAM WORLD SCHOOL Venkateswara Colony,

Saroor Nagar, R.R.Dist.